2027 RECALCULATED COST OF CAPITAL
($000's)

LINE
NO. CLASS OF CAPITAL

1 LONG TERM DEBT
2 PREFERRED STOCK
3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
4 COMMON EQUITY
5 SHORT TERM DEBT
6 DEFERRED INCOME TAX
7 FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX
8 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS
9 TOTAL
10
11

12 ITC WEIGHTED COC
13 LONG TERM DEBT
14 PREFERRED STOCK
15 COMMON EQUITY
16 TOTAL

JURISDICTIONAL COST WTD CAPITAL
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COC COSTS

$ 26,288,409 32.55% 4.69% 1.53% $ 1,233,981
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

650,527 0.81% 2.15% 0.02% 14,017
40,471,873 50.12% 11.90% 5.96% 4,816,153
1,146,622 1.42% 3.79% 0.05% 43,408
9,055,836 11.21% 0.00% 0.00%
2,413,243 2.99% 0.00% 0.00%
725,070 0.90% 9.06% 0.08% 65,709

$ 80,751,580 100.00% 7.64% $ 6,173,269

JURISDICTIONAL COST WTD ITC CAPITAL
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COC COSTS

$ 26,288,409 39.38% 4.69% 1.85% $ 13,402
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

40,471,873 60.62% 11.90% 7.21% 52,307
$ 66,760,283 100.00% 9.06% $ 65,709

RECALCULATED 2027 PROJECTED TEST YEAR COST OF CAPITAL

PRO-RATA
JURISDICTIONAL IDENTIFIED RECALC RECALC RECALC AS FILED TAX

LINE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENT JURIS COST WTD CAPITAL CAPITAL INTEREST
NO. CLASS OF CAPITAL PERMFRD-la S ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COC COSTS COSTS SYNCH ADJ
17 LONG TERM DEBT $ 26,288,409 $ 4,400 $ 26,292,809 32.55% 4.69% 1.53% $1,234,188 $1,233,981 $ (52)
18 PREFERRED STOCK - - - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
19 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 650,527 109 650,636 0.81% 2.15% 0.02% 14,019 14,017 (1)
20 COMMON EQUITY 40,471,873 6,773 40,478,647 50.12% 11.90% 5.96% 4,816,959 4,816,153
21 SHORT TERM DEBT 1,146,622 192 1,146,814 1.42% 3.79% 0.05% 43,416 43,408 (2)
22 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 9,055,836 1,516 9,057,351 11.21% 0.00% 0.00%
23 FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 2,413,243 404 2,413,647 2.99% 0.00% 0.00%
24 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 725,070 121 725,192 0.90% 9.06% 0.08% 65,720 65,709 (1)
25 TOTAL $ 80,751,580 $ 13,514 $ 80,765,095 100.00% 7.64% $6,174,302 $6,173,269 $ (55)
26
27

JURISDICTIONAL COST WTD ITC CAPITAL
28 ITC WEIGHTED COC ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COC COSTS
29 LONG TERM DEBT $ 26,292,809 39.38% 4.69% 1.85% $ 13,404
30 PREFERRED STOCK - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
31 COMMON EQUITY 40,478,647 60.62% 11.90% 7.21% 52,316
32 TOTAL $ 66,771,455 100.00% 9.06% $ 65,720
33
34
35 NOTE:
36 (A) REPRESENTS AS FILED 2027 WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF CAPITAL PER FPL'S MFR D-1A.

ATTACHMENT 2
PAGE 6 OF 6

DOCKET NO. 2025001 1-EI
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOI MULTIPLIER^

LINE
NO. 2026 2027

20
21 NOTE:
22 (1) FPL has not identified any adjustments to its NOI multiplier.